
Poängjakten Nr. 3 i Alelyckan, 20241015

A-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Örjan Johansson Gullbergsbro BGK 30 30 60 31 SD

2 Lennart Timskär MGK Warberg 30 30 60 31 SD

3 Roger Njord Gullbergsbro BGK 29 33 62 29

4 Jonny Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 32 31 63 28

5 Henrik Arvidsson Gullbergsbro BGK 34 30 64 27

6 Carl Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 29 35 64 27

7 Peter Williamsson Göteborgs BGK 34 30 64 27

8 LO Johansson Göteborgs BGK 30 37 67 24

9 Kari Hakala Gullbergsbro BGK 35 34 69 22

10 Ronny Granholm Askims BGK 37 35 72 19

B-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Anders Klaesson Askims BGK 30 31 61 40

2 Tomas Aronsson Tuve Tigers BGK 31 38 69 32

3 Anneli Niord Gullbergsbro BGK 34 39 73 28

4 Erik Börjesson Tuve Tigers BGK 40 38 78 23

5 Jan-Åke Göransson Gullbergsbro BGK 43 38 81 20

6 Kent Sedig Tuve Tigers BGK 46 39 85 16

7 Eva Johansson Göteborgs BGK 46 39 85 16

8 Gunnar Bengtsson Askims BGK 48 46 94 7

9 Rebecka Johansson Skoghalls BGK 51 44 95 6

C-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Joel Björkebo Tuve Tigers BGK 32 39 71 40

2 Mats Andersson Gullbergsbro BGK 40 39 79 32 SD

3 Christian Åkerquist Gullbergsbro BGK 46 33 79 32 SD

4 Fredrik Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 43 37 80 31

5 Håkan Erlandsson Askims BGK 38 44 82 29

6 Amir Persson Tuve Tigers BGK 39 47 86 25

7 Stefan Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 49 38 87 24

8 Thomas Arvidsson Uddevalla BGK 51 50 101 10

9 Eira Hillerström Tuve Tigers BGK 58 57 115 0

10 Ann-Marie Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 57 67 124 0

11 Maria Kvarnström Tuve Tigers BGK 73 65 138 0

Ungdom 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Jesper Brodèn Tuve Tigers BGK Deltagit 32

By Piratligan



Poängställning efter omgång 3 (2024 Hösten)

A-klassen 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Tot. Avgår S:a
1 Kari Hakala Gullbergsbro BGK 21 32 22 75 0 75
2 Roger Njord Gullbergsbro BGK 25 21 29 75 0 75
3 Mats Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 30 39 69 0 69
4 Jonny Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 22 15 28 65 0 65
5 Örjan Johansson Gullbergsbro BGK 30 31 61 0 61
6 Ronny Granholm Askims BGK 15 22 19 56 0 56
7 LO Johansson Göteborgs BGK 12 18 24 54 0 54
8 Lennart Timskär MGK Warberg 10 11 31 52 0 52
9 Henrik Arvidsson Gullbergsbro BGK 23 27 50 0 50

10 Carl Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 23 27 50 0 50
11 Peter Williamsson Göteborgs BGK 19 27 46 0 46
12 Staffan Thulin Askims BGK 25 19 44 0 44
13 Tobbe Hellström Göteborgs BGK 30 30 0 30
14 0 0 0
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0

B-klassen 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Tot. Avgår S:a
1 Anders Klaesson Askims BGK 37 39 40 116 0 116
2 Jan-Åke Göransson Gullbergsbro BGK 19 26 20 65 0 65
3 Eva Johansson Göteborgs BGK 25 19 16 60 0 60
4 Anneli Niord Gullbergsbro BGK 27 28 55 0 55
5 Maria Möller Gullbergsbro BGK 21 31 52 0 52
6 Mats Eisenschmidt Gullbergsbro BGK 26 23 49 0 49
7 Erik Börjesson Tuve Tigers BGK 9 23 32 0 32
8 Tomas Aronsson Tuve Tigers BGK 32 32 0 32
9 Lena Hellström Göteborgs BGK 0 21 21 0 21

10 Pauli Kuikka Askims BGK 19 19 0 19
11 Rebecka Johansson Skoghalls BGK 13 6 19 0 19
12 Kent Sedig Tuve Tigers BGK 16 16 0 16
13 Gunnar Bengtsson Askims BGK 7 7 0 7
14 0 0 0
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 0

C-klassen 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Tot. Avgår S:a
1 Christian Åkerquist Gullbergsbro BGK 38 33 32 103 0 103
2 Joel Björkebo Tuve Tigers BGK 13 31 40 84 0 84
3 Håkan Erlandsson Askims BGK 20 32 29 81 0 81
4 Fredrik Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 16 16 31 63 0 63
5 Mats Andersson Gullbergsbro BGK 19 32 51 0 51
6 Stefan Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 25 24 49 0 49
7 Amir Persson Tuve Tigers BGK 6 25 31 0 31
8 Hans Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 16 12 28 0 28
9 Pär Johannesson Tuve Tigers BGK 25 25 0 25

10 Robert Majlöv Askims BGK 21 21 0 21
11 Thomas Arvidsson Uddevalla BGK 10 10 0 10
12 Eira Hillerström Tuve Tigers BGK 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ann-Marie Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Kvarnström Tuve Tigers BGK 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0

Ungdom 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Tot. Avgår S:a
1 Jesper Brodèn Tuve Tigers BGK 1 1 2 0 2

By Piratligan



Poängjakten Nr. 2 i Alelyckan, 20241008

A-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Mats Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 23 29 52 39

2 Kari Hakala Gullbergsbro BGK 35 24 59 32

3 Örjan Johansson Gullbergsbro BGK 28 33 61 30

4 Carl Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 34 34 68 23

5 Ronny Granholm Askims BGK 33 36 69 22

6 Roger Njord Gullbergsbro BGK 34 36 70 21

7 Staffan Thulin Askims BGK 39 33 72 19

8 LO Johansson Göteborgs BGK 38 35 73 18

9 Jonny Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 36 40 76 15

10 Lennart Timskär MGK Warberg 42 38 80 11

B-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Anders Klaesson Askims BGK 29 33 62 39

2 Maria Möller Gullbergsbro BGK 38 32 70 31

3 Jan-Åke Göransson Gullbergsbro BGK 41 34 75 26

4 Mats Eisenschmidt Gullbergsbro BGK 42 36 78 23

5 Lena Hellström Göteborgs  BGK 41 39 80 21

6 Eva Johansson Göteborgs  BGK 44 38 82 19

7 Pauli Kuikka Askims BGK 37 45 82 19

8 Rebecka Johansson Skoghalls BGK 41 47 88 13

9 Erik Börjesson Tuve Tigers BGK 48 44 92 9

C-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Christian Åkerquist Gullbergsbro BGK 39 39 78 33

2 Håkan Erlandsson Askims BGK 36 43 79 32

3 Joel Björkebro Tuve Tigers BGK 33 47 80 31

4 Stefan Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 43 43 86 25

5 Fredrik Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 50 45 95 16

6 Hans Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 43 56 99 12

7 Amir Persson Tuve Tigers BGK 55 50 105 6

8 Eira Hillerström Tuve Tigers BGK 62 53 115 0

By Piratligan



Poängjakten Nr. 1 i Alelyckan, 20241001

A-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Tobbe Hellström Göteborgs BGK 30 31 61 30 SD

2 Mats Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 32 29 61 30 SD

3 Staffan Thulin Askims BGK 32 34 66 25

4 Roger Njord Gullbergsbro BGK 39 27 66 25

5 Henrik Arvidsson Gullbergsbro BGK 28 40 68 23

6 Jonny Jänsby Gullbergsbro BGK 30 39 69 22

7 Kari Hakala Gullbergsbro BGK 38 32 70 21

8 Peter Williamsson Göteborgs BGK 37 35 72 19

9 Ronny Granholm Askims BGK 40 36 76 15

10 LO Johansson Göteborgs BGK 38 41 79 12

11 Lennart Timskär MGK Warberg 45 36 81 10

B-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Anders Klaesson Askims BGK 34 30 64 37

2 Anneli Niord Gullbergsbro BGK 35 39 74 27

3 Mats Eisenschmidt Gullbergsbro BGK 45 30 75 26

4 Eva Johansson Göteborgs BGK 37 39 76 25

5 Maria Möller Gullbergsbro BGK 44 36 80 21

6 Jan-Åke Göransson Gullbergsbro BGK 45 37 82 19

7 Lena Hellström Göteborgs BGK 55 52 107 0

C-klassen 1 2 S:a Poäng

1 Christian Åkerquist Gullbergsbro BGK 36 37 73 38

2 Pär Johannesson Tuve Tigers BGK 50 36 86 25

3 Robert Majlöv Askims BGK 53 37 90 21

4 Håkan Erlandsson Askims BGK 49 42 91 20

5 Mats Andersson Gullbergsbro BGK 48 44 92 19

6 Hans Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 42 53 95 16

7 Fredrik Svensson Tuve Tigers BGK 50 45 95 16

8 Joel Björkebo Tuve Tigers BGK 54 44 98 13

9 Eira Hillerström Tuve Tigers BGK 58 56 114 0

10 Ann-Marie Elfström Tuve Tigers BGK 63 54 117 0

Ungdom

1 Jesper Broden Tuve Tigers BGK Deltagit 40

By Piratligan


